热交换器
hEAT EXChANGERS
     热交换器
hEAT EXChANGERS
热交换器热交换器
hEAT EXChANGERShEAT EXChANGERS
热交换器热交换器热交换器热交换器
hEAT EXChANGERShEAT EXChANGERShEAT EXChANGERShEAT EXChANGERShEAT EXChANGERShEAT EXChANGERShEAT EXChANGERShEAT EXChANGERShEAT EXChANGERShEAT EXChANGERShEAT EXChANGERShEAT EXChANGERS

limited by the fl ow rate and may be exceeded
after consultation with the manufacturer.
订货号                    ORDERING CODE
2 流程型  /  2 PASS TYPE „O“ 4 流程型 /  4 PASS TYPE
流量 / Flow rate                  升/分钟  l/min 流量 / Flow rate           升/分钟  l/min
冷
却
效
果
 k
W
 /
 C
oo
lin
g
pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
 k
W
冷
却
效
果
 k
W
 /
 C
oo
lin
g
pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
 k
W
接口类型
法兰/
4 流程,不含 500 系列
流程/
管路 铜
管路 铜/镀镍
侧板 铜/镀镍
海水
系列 01/01Series
特殊设计
规格大小
冷却水接口系统
导热片设置
旁路阀
参考计算例子
15
结构尺寸
CONSTRUCTION SIzE
换热板数量
NO. OF PLATES
内螺纹
INTERNAL ThREAD
GI
键宽
KEY WIDTh
SW
外螺纹
EXTERNAL ThREAD
GA
法兰 DN
FLANGE DN
PWT-10 10, 14, 20, 24, 30 G 1/2“ –, G 1/2“, G 3/4“

MAX. OPERATING TEMPERATURE
- 100°C – +195°C
订货号 ORDERING CODE
• 各种螺纹接头
• 聚氨酯硬泡绝缘材料
• 紧凑型隔层
• 支架:  - PTW-30规格以上,落地式或悬挂式
   - 根据图纸焊接螺栓
•  Various screw connections
• Insulation made of PU hard foam
• Diffusion-tight insulation
• Brackets:  - Floor-wall consoles from PWT-30
   - Threaded bolts welded on as per drawing
技术参数   ACCESSORIES
其它接口规格。
Other connection sizes on request.
*紧凑型 / CompactPWT-10 10, 14, 20, 24, 30 G 1/2“ –, G 1/2“, G 3/4“
PWT-20 10, 14, 20, 24, 30, 40, 50 G 1/2“, G 3/4“ –, SW 30 G 1/2“, G 3/4“, G 1“
PWT-30 10, 14, 20, 24, 30, 40, 50 G 1/2“, G 1“ –, SW 36 G 3/4“, G 1“, G1 1/4“
PWT-70 L/70M
10, 14, 20, 24, 30, 34, 40,
44, 50, 60, 70, 80, 90,100,
110, 120, 130, 140, 150
G 1/2“, G 1 1/2“ –, SW 55
G 1 1/2“, G 2“
DN 40,
DN 50
F3
F4
F1
F2
PWT 系列
SERIES PWT
镍焊
板式热交换器
规格大小
换热板数量
螺纹形式
螺纹大小
内螺纹
法兰式
外螺纹
16
油/气换热器(工业用途)
OIL / AIR hEAT EXChANGERS FOR INDUSTRIAL USE
LKI 系列
新一代 LKI 系列油冷却器,噪音水平大为降低。该系列冷却器适用
于固定安装-用于液压油或润滑油的冷却。该系列壳体特别设计,噪
音低,适用于低速通风设备.该系列小规格有单流程和双流程版本,
通用性更强,覆盖低流量和高流量范围。
With this new generation of LKI oil coolers, the noise level has been
successfully reduced. These coolers are ideally suited for stationary
installations – for the cooling of hydraulic or lubricating oils. The range
has been extended to include slow-running ventilators and the
housings have been optimised in order to archieve the very low noise level.
In order to make the cooler range as comprehensive as possible, the smaller
models are also available as single or dual versions, thus covering oilcooling
requirements for both low and high oil fl ow rates.
产品介绍 PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
•  测试压力: 静态 25 bar, 符合 DIN 50104 规范
•  工作压力: 16 bar
 (2 Hz 和 60°C，0-16 bar 最少 2 百万次循环)
•  紧凑型油冷却器
•  高换热效率
•  低压损
•  最高工作温度: 120°C
•  高灵活性
•  LKI 700 系列以上采用 SAE 2” 接口
•  适用于:液压油, HFA, HFB, HFC, HFD, 粘度高达 v = 100 mm2/s,
 水/乙二醇 最低 65:35 –水无抗腐蚀保护。

*  All declarations refer to a voltage
 of 400 V/50 Hz.
TFS / A 系列订货号    ORDERING CODE TFS / A
技术参数        TEChNICAL DATA
HBE 公司保留修改技术指标的权利.
HBE reserves the right to modify technical data at any time.
型号 / Model 泵规格 / Device type
冷却能力 / Cooling capacity
电机电压 / Rated voltage of motor
ETD = 40°C 时
多级电机 / Multi range motor
安装方式 / Mounting
F =  标准脚座 / Standard feet
WH/DH = 墙式/吊式 支架/固定螺栓 /
 Wall/ceiling bracket/fixation mur
T =  面板安装 / Table mounting
系列 / Series
04 = 螺杆泵 / Screw pump
4,5 = 4,5 毫升 / ccm
6,0 = 6,0 毫升 / ccm
8,3 = 8,3 毫升 / ccm
11 = 11 毫升 / ccm
14 = 14 毫升 / ccm
16 = 16 毫升 / ccm
19 = 19 毫升 / ccm - 8,5 千瓦 标准 / kW Standard
27 = 27 毫升 / ccm - 13 千瓦 标准 / kW Standard
36 = 36 毫升 / ccm - 20 千瓦 标准 / kW Standard
8,5 千瓦 / kW  = 8,5
13 千瓦 / kW  = 13
20 千瓦 / kW = 20
230 / 400 V 50 Hz
254 / 440 V 60 Hz
= 400
240 / 420 V 50 Hz
280 / 480 V 60 Hz
28
www.e-holding.de 1T